1	State of Arkansas
2	90th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2015 HR 1040
4	
5	By: Representative Vines
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	TO CONGRATULATE LAKESIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL AS A "HIGH-
9	ACHIEVING OVERALL SCHOOL" AND AS RECIPIENT OF AN
10	ARKANSAS SCHOOL RECOGNITION PROGRAM AWARD.
11	
12	
13	Subtitle
14	TO CONGRATULATE LAKESIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL AS
15	A "HIGH-ACHIEVING OVERALL SCHOOL" AND AS
16	RECIPIENT OF AN ARKANSAS SCHOOL
17	RECOGNITION PROGRAM AWARD.
18	
19	
20	WHEREAS, in September 2014, Lakeside Middle School of Hot Springs,
21	Arkansas, won a "High-Achieving Overall School" from the Office of Education
22	Policy at the University of Arkansas; and
23	
24	WHEREAS, "High-Achieving Overall School" awards are based on the
25	percentage of students who achieve high marks on the Arkansas Benchmark
26	exams; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, in November 2014, Lakeside Middle School was awarded a grant
29	of \$100 per student, a total of \$66,157, from the Arkansas School Recognition
30	Program which it used to purchase 60 laptops and carts to charge the laptops;
31	and
32	
33	WHEREAS, the Arkansas School Recognition Program was created to provide
34	financial awards to public schools that experience high student performance
35	and student academic growth,
36	



.

1	NOW THEREFORE,
2	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETIETH GENERAL
3	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
4	
5	THAT the House of Representatives of the Ninetieth General Assembly
6	congratulate Lakeside Middle School as a "High-Achieving Overall School" and
7	as a recipient of an Arkansas School Recognition Program award.
8	
9	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon its adoption, a copy of this
10	resolution be presented by the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives to
11	Jamie Preston, Principal of Lakeside Middle School, and Shawn Cook,
12	Superintendent of Lakeside School District.
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	

2